SR . .;ﬁ/g/‘ /a }1
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA §

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

FORM OG-8

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, ONE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE

ADDRESSES.

—.No coal operations,

COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER

Hope Na ural Gas Company.

NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

i -Clarksburg W.Va, -

COMPLETE ADDRESS

ADDRESS

19
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
—Steele, District
Surf ace: ADDRESS
A.J.Hohbert, Wood, County
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER
Reckport, W.Va. Well. No.2409
ADDRESS
—A.J.Holberts Farm

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING 0,C. Howard

AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
Wood
Algia McKinney and ___Charlie Humphreys
being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were%%x%?ol)"g' *igrd Hope Natural Gas Co.,
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work

was commenced on the _6th day of November, ,19_51 , and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner:

}SS, Otis Hastern Service, Inc.
County of

SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING
FORMATION CONTENT FROM TO SIZE & KIND C8G CsG
PULLED LEFT IN
Filled with mud and clay to 4931'; Ce t 4931 4 drove

6-5/8"1cad pluf; Cut 7"casing at 4757 and|at intervals along to

3711 before capping would pull; Pulled up |ko 3575 and st bridde at

3660'; Filled fith clay to 3605 and cemenlt 3605 to 358%; Pullled 7"
casing and brifiged at 2280; |[Filled [with o ay to 2220; (ement 2220~
T el 8= C g Tidged |t 17803 0 o 172037
O3 t Ing jreemr——
3 : : 27 G 3 : te
- Installed brid i i
onellto 620 and sd4t cemer uglk Bridged ' ol

to 70! and set|cement plug; |[Filled [to surfface and erccied dry lhole

marker.

o N \
COAL SEAMS e = @) : > Q\b ) DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT
| <Q\’ S8 ¢ ’1
(NAME) AN Q@ -y}
TS VS
(NAME) (s “&\' £ Q’“j
NG : Y
(NAME) ‘\13}} P : A‘i(?
(NAME) \&/ /,Q;v A
and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 4 day of
December, s DB,

And further deponents saith not.

[///;Lc'(} //’/(;)){zf, CZEC ALr
d - /7 /

16745/2023

Sworn to and subscribed before me thls/%

My commission expires:
My Commission Expires May 16, 1961

o

Kl
/

, 1987

Permit No. ¥00=301=P






PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
: OIL AND GAS DIVISION

RDER HoN.G.Cos
nEeRR Well 9409

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

FGR LOG SEE PERMIT WCO 301 13" 10" casing has been pulled,

Fill mud or clay te 4931! %
Cement 493! te 49200 — [Lagl ply of Wemany

" Cut 7" casing at 4757! pull up te 3575' and bridge at 3660¢
Fill with clay te 3605! and cement 3605!' teo 35851

Pull 7" casing *and bfidge at 2230' fill clay mud te 2220¢
Cement from 2220' te 2200!

Pull 8" casing and bridge at 1780t stone 1780' te 1720
Cement 1720' teo 17101  /6/0°-2Lary
Pull 8" casing to 1075' and istall bridge at 1215t
Fill te ,1110' and place 5 bags cement,-
Pull 81" casing te 550' and bridge at 660!

Fill clay e===%mmw to 620' and use 5 bags cement,
Bridge at 100' fill té 70' and use 5 bags cement

Fill te surface’ and erec¢t concrete marker over hele,

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and aban-
don the said well on opposite side of this sheet.

Very truly yours,
& Hope Natural Gas Company,

Well Operator.

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available, lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner hereih dekeribed for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this

12/15/2023

day of , 19

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Oil and Gas Division

By:
NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one

to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for
the well inspector.
2




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

- TR ( REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

_No ceal operatidns, Hope Natural Gas Company,

Coal Operator cr Coal Owner Name of Well Operator
!

1 ! 4,5 dest Main St Clarksburg,W.Va,

Address Complete Address

1 1 1

Neovember 1, 1951, 19

Coal Opetator or Coal Owner
WELL TO BE ABANDONED

1 f ¢ .
—Steele, District

Surface: Address : .
------ Woedy Count;
A.l.Holberts £, r Gl
Lease or Property Owner
: Well No..9409
_____________________ A £ _J!I_._ _a_:‘ . .
Bﬂd&pﬁ:&dﬁresy VR SR e e .AA.J:AI:{.Q_].LM.&_. Farm

1 1

Gentlemen: — 1

&

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

Notify Inspector,

%

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the day of , 19

’

(which date shall not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received,
or in due course should be received by the Department of Mines.)

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the

reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the above
date.

Very truly yours,
Hope Natural Gas Companye

S

AN 23
“C.S’ > 4 ‘7‘5\

NOV 1951 <
51
WEST ViRgInA =

RTMENT [F =/

andonmen og M}v ells drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared MWB

trict and county in,which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,
adjacent tr “and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determined by
5 ?n’lftﬁm\s ¢h well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall

{

engineeer, showing thec
the names of the owne
survey, and the courses
be submitted with this no

(Over)

H0e30l=P PerMIT NUMBER



OG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No Oil or Gas Well
{KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LéFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company.
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer_________
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District, County 8%
656 Depth set
Drilling commenced
5 3/16.
Drilli leted Total depth- -~ —
rilling complete otal dep 3 bl v
Date shot, Depth of shot. = Perf bottom -~

Initial open flow.

/10ths Water in___Inch

Open flow after tubing_______ /10ths Merc. in_____Inch

Liners Used

Perf. top.

Perf_bottom_ =~ -

0il

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure lbs hrs.

bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet— feet- FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

L

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

12/15/2023



/]/77/ (, STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit NOM Weil No 9‘“/ 7

COMPANY. 2 ADDRESS /Wt W /e,

FARM J Q Z f%/ DISTRICT‘ﬁ_.—COUNTY WM
2 -
( A

Filling Material Used ; y
//
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

7 n
e = o A—/547 3N, AV2YY,

2/ %0 | S| o0

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

s (35 DE C 5' 1 ";,
/}Z//ﬂ ’“/ f A7 I hereby certify fl'wmfﬁqigfé\ Lﬁba&d.’%u on; t‘hxs date.
DATE ﬁyﬁ” UF ’ﬁ’{f{* //

e il

12/15/2023

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR



OG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Cil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company.
Size
Address
16_ Kind of Packer_____
Farm
13
Well No 10 & Beal . -
District. County. 8%
65 Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed Total depth—_ -~ - % Pt Lok
Date shot. Depth of shot o Port - hottom— .~ _

Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch

Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in_____Inch

Liners Used

Perf. top

Perfbottom:= __ ——

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT.__.____Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.

0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet__ feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

T 252023



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No_Mﬂ F Weil No._ 240 7
COMPANY ¢ ADDRESS M Q-

FARM [ g / W DISTRICT /%l COUI\/I‘ZY N eeel

Filling Mateérial Used J M!Z—-z 4.0/ %ﬂj—/?,&( é‘(»vvdg W

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

.—/& %’ icy &S 00 g &% ' y
LL.E&&/ . /

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DEC1351 =\
NEST VIRGIN ‘.
e &h‘é Ta&é?zié& ﬁ?ﬁ]&ﬁﬂ ‘this date.

/// ,Z {:/f47l I hereby certify = ]

hals 3 U “‘i‘,\'f"“r Ur IGINES

"

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

L2 s 12/15/2023




OG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

!

Permit No Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company.
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer_______
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of.
District, County. 8%
6% Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16.
Drilli 1
rilling completed Total depth - — - = Pest: top
Date shot Depth of shot. L Perf. bottom________

Initial open flow.

/10ths Water in_____Inch

Open flow after tubing__________/10ths Merec. in_____Inch

Volume

RRock pressure

Liners Used

Perf. top

Pert-bothomn__—

0il

Fresh water

Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT— - Date

1bs hrs.
bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSP

!027'0



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
4"‘/ DEPARTMENT OF MINES

> OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit NOM = Well No 740 ¢

g

COMPANY. /Z ADDRESS_M«/ 01/— Ye.

FARM DISTRICT COUNT,
Filling Mateng Use alt ﬁu-p .11
/ RN
Liner Location 7 Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST

é/--

/

Drillers’ Names
s

Remarks: /

\-:\S\\ = ,c’;a \"“«;7

N <

N 7%
S NOV1951 <
'\:‘:;‘ WE\] '1!‘_“' \ 2
e n r N ire -
‘::EEE?“ L. 1 1 J c

Z,

67
< b
///// /f4,7 I hereby certify I visited g 9 5

DATE

: well on this date.

-

¥
DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

12/15/2023



R

~

NOV 30 1981

12/15/2023
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WEST VIRGINIA DEPARIMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
WELL RECO RD

Permit No. Woo-301
Belleville Quade

Company
Address
Farm

Well Noe 4
District

C ommenced
Completed
Date Shot
Volume

Rock Pressure
Fresh water
Salt water

Sand Gravel
Red Rock
Slate
Sand

Red Rock
Lime
Slate
Red Rock
Lime

Red Rock
Sand

Red Rock
Slate

Red Rock
Slate
Red Rock
Lime

Red Rock
Lime

Sand

Sand

Red Rock
Slate Shell
Sand
Slate

Red Rock
Lime

Red Rock
Slate

Red Rock
Slate
Pink Rock
Red Rock
Lime
Slate shell
Sand
Slate
Sand

Hope Natural Gas Cos
445 West Mein St., Clarksburg; W.Va.
Ae 56%

A, J._ HOlbert

9409 Elevs
Steele County Wood
1/26/50
4/21/50

133 lbs. Gele.
10,361,000 cefe
1675 1lbse

60 feet

1185 1743

0 28
28 68
68 85
85 92
92 109
109 180
180 193
193 303
303 350
350 388
388 407
407 422
422 478
478 510
510 546
546 568
568 576
595 530
590 605
605 632
632 695
695 706
706 736
736 756
756 783
783 800
800 813
813 914
914 950
950 963
963 976
976 989
989 1016
1016 1023
1023 1045
1045 1061
1061 1092
1092 1105

Slate shell
Sand
Slate shell
Slate
Sand
Slate Shell
Sand
Slate shell
Sand
Slate shell
Gritty Lime
Sand
Slate
Sand
Gritty Lime
Slate shell
Brown shale
Slate shell
Berea shale
Slate shell
Brown shale
Slate shell
Brown shale
Slate shell
Brown Shale

Corniferous Lime

Oriskany
Total Depth
Show gas 3625

show gas 4850
gas 5018-20-26

Gas Well

Casing & ‘Tubing

20"
13
10

8-1/4
6-.5/8

17 17
603 603
1134 1134
2154~ 2154
4918 4918

7" set in 13 bags

cement 9 bags gele

1105

129
1194
1252
1298
1345
1401
1423
1477
1506
1630
1673
1694
1708
1950
2180
2291
2305
3540
3600
3710
3740
3824
4140
4580
4896
5016

1129
1194
1252
1298
1345
1401
1423
1477
1506
1630
1673
1594
1708
1950
2180
2291
2305
3540
3600
3710
3740
3824
4140
4530
4896
5016

0038

12/15/2023



0G-10

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Quadrangle Belleville

Permit No.Woo=301 =R

WELL RECORD

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

OIL AND GAS DIVISION /?

0il or Gas Well_Storage

RE-DRILL 7 s

i United Fuel Ges Casing and Used in Left in

Address_ Box 1273, Charleston, W. Va. Tubing Drilling Well Packers
Farm_A. J. Holbert . 300

Location (waters)__Tygart Run e

Well No._X=58-7260 Elev. 760.0 16 Kind of Packer
District__Steele County Wood 13

The surface of tract is owned in fee by. 10. Size of

Address 8%
Mineral rights are owned by. 6% Depthget - -~ - - =
Address. Rockport, W. Va. 53/16.
Drilling commenced 8-10-54 x 1-!-‘:12" 953" 49511 Perf. top.
Drilling completed __8=26=5L 2 Perf.bottom______
Date Shot From To. Liners Used__ Perf. top
With Perf.bottom_________
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch
/10ths Mere. in Inch CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft Date
Volume Cu. Ft.
Rock Pressure 1bs hrs. ‘ = s
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT EET. IN
Fresh water 60 feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET. INCHES
Salt water 1185 feet_ 1743 feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Formation Color Hgl;(}tor Top Bottom 3‘1‘3‘&:‘; I']‘) :lll‘;l& Remarks

Sand Gravel 0 28

Red Rock 28 68

Slate 68 85

Sand 85 92

Red Rock 92 109

Lime 109 180

Slate 180 193

Red Rock 193 303

Lime 303 350

Red Rock 350 388

Sand 388 LO7

Red Rock LO7 422,

Slate 422 478

Red Rock 478 510

Slate 510 546

Red Rock 546 568

Lime 568 575

Red Rock 575 590

Lime 590 605

Sand 605 632

Sand 632 695

Red Rock 695 706

Slate & Shglls 706 736

Sand 736 756

Slate 756 783

Red Rock 783 800

Lime 800 813

Red Rock 813 91,

Slate 914 950

Red Rock 950 963

Slate 963 976

Pink Rock 976 989

Red Rock 989 1016

Lime 1016 1023

Slate & Shells 1023 1045

Sand 1045 1061

Slate 1061 1092

Sand 1092 1105

Slate & Shéflls 1105 1129

(Over)



o

Formation Color Hg';lft“ Top /2 Bottom gﬂwﬁﬁr g:ll::‘ll‘; Remarks

~ Sand 1129 1194

Slate & Shellls 1194 1252

Slate 1252 1298

Sand 1298 1345

Slate & Shellls 1345 1,01

Sand 1401 1423

Slate & Shells 1423 1477

Sand 77 1506 Show gas 36251

Slate & Shelll 1506 1630

Gritty Lime 1630 1673 |Gas show A4850!

Sand 1673 1694

Slate 1694 1708 |Gas 50185 5020 and 5026

Sand 1708 1950

Gritty Lime 1950 2180

Slate & Shelll 2180 2291

Brown Shale 2291 2305

Slate & Shell 2305 3540

Berea Shale 3540 3600

Slate & Shell 3600 3710

Brown Shale 3710 3740

Slate & Shell 3740 3824

Brown Shale 3824 4140

Slate & Shell L1LO 4580

Brown Shale 4580 4896

Corniferous|Lime 4896 5016

Oriskany Sand 5016

Total Depth 5038

_ 12/15/2023
Date March 14, . 19.93_
APPROVED GAS CO. , Owner

A@éﬁ

R wremmTAAOReee $ (Title) o
: = . Civil Engineering Dept.




June 23, 1954
United Fuel Gas Company
Pe O, Box 1273
Charleston 25, West Virginia
Att: v, Bornard Moon

Yentlemens

We have nevar received completion record of
redrilling the following wells. If they have been completed, may
we have the well records and if not, please advise us since the

permits have expired,

FARM WBLL N0, DISTRICT 158
WOO=301-redrilled, J, Holbert et al 7260 Steele 2/16/5:
W00 302-redrill-T, P, Deard 7262 Steele 1/29,
WOO=3h2-redrilleF, W, Betts et al 7261 Steele

Very truly yours,

Administrative Assistent
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

12/15/2023




February 1, 1954

United FPuel Cas Company
P. 0, Box 1273
Charleston, West Virginia

Att: ¥Mr., Bernard Moon

Gentlemen:

Please send twe copies of the well log of the
redrilling of each of the following wells:

Permit No. Well No. Farm District
ono-301-n 7260 A. J. Holbert et al Steele

Woo=3L2-R X=58=7261 F. W. Betts et al Stecle

Very truly yours,

Administrative Assistant
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

CNH:K
CCs D, F, Desist, Inspector-at-Large

12/15/2023
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FORM 0G 1~

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

RE=DRILL
To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

UNITED FUEL GAS COMPANY

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

P.O, Box 1273
Charleston 25, W. Va,

ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
February 5, 19 53
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION
Steele Heahiis
ADDRESS
A, J, Holbert, et al Wood County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS
- . 7260
Rockport, West Virginia e
Ay A, J, Holbert, et al o

GENTLEMEN:
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated August
25, 1952 , madeby___Ae Jo Holbert, et al

to

12th

United Fuel Gas Company and recorded on the_ —%"" day

of November, 1952
Book_360 , page. 204

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or
grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address__Same _  day__ before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.
Very truly yours,
UNITED FUsL GAS COMPANY
WELL OPERATOR
P,0, Box 1273
Address STREET
of )
Well Operator Ehaxlagion 25,
CITY OR TOWN

West Virginia

12/15/2023

= mE
~
*Section B.H{Wno such oBjeftions be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
i i fe and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
th Wwell operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been mad&hby ' ezators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
= perater authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

< t WOO=301 PErMIT NUMBER







C=rEN P~ } ot
“~ - oy X .
FORM OG 1 *

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

P/\ STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

No coal operations Hope Natural Gas Companye
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
L45 West Main Ste Clarksburg,W.Va,
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
January 16, 1950 , 19

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION

Steele., District
Surface:

ADDRESS
?
A L Halh + NOOd 4 County
A o we!! o
e A gt S S B7°0S

Well No._ 7409 .7 M, o

Rockport, W.Vae
st A,J.Holbert, Farm

GENTLEMEN :

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

—August 19, 19L6 , madeby_A.J.Holbert et ux, ,to
Hope Natural Yas Company , and recorded on the___ 5 day
of__October, 1946 ,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

Book 288 | page 208 212

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as- definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or
grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address_ day___ before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very truly yours,
Hope Natural Gas Company.

WELL OPERATOR
ly5 West Main St m(]

STREET [
} —Clarksburg,il.Va.
CITY OR TOWN 1 2/1 5/2023

STATE

*Section 8 . . .. If no such' bbieﬁfi%ns be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

@ JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA, w 301 PERMIT NUMBER




PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATION3)

- E: . g V\éEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
ope Natural Gas Company

A.J. Hobert #9409 OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Steele District WORK ORDER

Wood Count{
Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

Pull 5024'3" of 2" tubing.

Fill from 5038' Total Depth to 4931' bottom of 7" casing
Fill from 4931' to 4920' with cement

Note:= 7" 0,D. 23# casing cemented in from 4931' to 4757?
cut casing at this point and pull up to 3575?
Set bridge at 3660"

Fill 3660' to 3605' with clay

Fill 2605'" to 3585' with cement

Pull balance of 7" casing out of hole

Set bridge at 2280°

Fill 2280'" to 2220' with clay

Fill 2220' to 2200' with cement

Pull 2180' of 8-5/8" 0,D. 24# up 1675'

Set bridge at 1780!

Fill 1780' to 1720' with stone

Fill 1720' to 1710' with cement

Pull 8-5/8" casing up from 1675' to 1075?
Set bridge at 1215'

Fill 1215' to 1110' with stome and clay

Run 5 bags cement at 1110'

Pull 8-5/8" casing up from 1075' to 550!

Set bridge at 660!

Fill 660' to 620" with clay and stone

Run 5 bags cement at 620!

Pull balance of 8-5/8" casing out of hole
Set bridge at 100!

Fill 100' to 70' with elay

Run 5 bags cement at 70!

Fill 70' to 60" with stone

Fill 60' to surface with clay

Erect monument as prescribed by Law

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and aban-
don the said well on opposite side of this sheet.

Very truly yours,

__Hope Natural Gas company

Well Operator.

No objections have been ﬁ,,\_led by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby ap%)roved this

Lbiomo 4, g November, 1951 T 2/15/2023

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

T Oil and Gas Division
1.\

U By: __‘, & /'" 0@

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one
to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for
the well inspector.

i B2




FORM OG n -‘.‘
5

@/%

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

( REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,

Charleston, W. Va. ‘
! T
: ; ... Hope Natural Gas Company
Coal Operatorror Coal Owner w2 ¥ i Name of Well Operator
BOK 1271 Y
- Charleston 25, W Va.
Address P Complete Address

19
Coal Operator cr Coal Owner :
. WELL TO BE ABANDONED
1 ;
Steele. ' = District
Address 1 1
! .
Wood. County
Lease or Property Owner 2 : ; : v
7 'Well No 9409
Y :
Address cikagt NOREYE ¢ . - - . Farm

NOTIFY INSPECIOR Q. C. HOHARD =_GRANTSVILLE - TELEPHONE 108
Gentlemen: — 2l HOURS IN ACVANCE OF PLUGGING' DATE

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

T

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the day of : 19- 2
(which date shall not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received,
or in due course should be received by the Department of Mines.)

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the
reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the above

date.
//i _ Very truly yours,
?{Zgé‘u )
/(\(&;\(’\l a5
> B
QY 4'0 7\ Hope Naturasl Gas Gompany
/fviﬁ' o %{{f v 7 o) Well Operator.
kel / W \96‘ e}
b YA, 7 é) 7 !
{02l W Gy s
~ s (=5
NOTE: Upon abandonr{ aﬂQx#ells drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared b)jg 1gégtgr23
p
engineeer, showing istrict and ti*;n which the tract of land is located the name and acreage of same,

the names of the o s’ -and adjacent, tr traets, and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determined by
survey, and the coursesvan WQWuch well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall
be submitted with this no

=

(Over)

03-P PErMIT NUMBER




6852 ) ////
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Loc.stp- ©

John wlruble

7o4

«*

New Location_ [X
Drill Deeper....... O

-0 1 2 3
Ly 37
" 8
CM.Florence o( "
P 5 &
\\\ : :;
-3 \\\\ LW Stephens L
\ /254
s /
CJAnderson / \////

Latitude 39 i o5’

Rahala A yers
752

Mapsh 104 525 W5/ FB.952 P-6-7

Company HQPENanl’a/ Gas Co.
Address clarksbu rq, Wva

Farm ___A.J Holberf

L
Tract________ Acres_ 962
Well (Farm) No.
(]
Elevation (Spirit Level) 760

Lease No.&SO_S__
Serial No.9_4'£9__

Quadrangle Belleville

County WO O District_Sr€e/e
Englneer,WMW/

Engineer’s Registration No. ,?00

File No. Drawing No.

Datevt/3~“~g_’—o_80ale /".:-4.0P

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAs DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATION MAP

FILE No._ldlaa;:ia_q%/zozg,

+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.

= Denotes one inch spaces on border line
of original tracing.

**IMPERIAL'' TRACING CLOTH
K&ECO, N. Y.

3158





